
technical service parts

® Registered Trademark of Premier Farnell Corp.

118747

stYle 4460 & 4461
rampage nozzle

asseMBlY nOtes:

Use Parker O-Lube or equivalent

Use Permabond HH120 or Loctite 277

Use Perabond LM113 or Loctite 222

Grease with Low-Temp Lubripate

Do not use excessive force to seat   
Grease Fittings or damage to the 

 casting may result.

Use Permabond MM115

Maximum pressure: 200 psi

WarninG: Open and close slowly

15
30

14
11

26
16

12

10

8

24

28

274

6

51

25

3

29 2

7

13

Rotated from
true position

9



ISO 9001 REGISTERED COMPANY

PHONE: 330.264.5678 or 800.228.1161  I  FAX: 330.264.2944 or 800.531.7335  I  www.akronbrass.com

WARRANTY AND DISCLAIMER: We warrant Akron Brass products for a period of five (5) years after purchase against defects in materials or workmanship. Akron Brass will repair or replace 
product which fails to satisfy this warranty. Repair or replacement shall be at the discretion of Akron Brass. Products must be promptly returned to Akron Brass for warranty service. 

We will not be responsible for: wear and tear; any improper installation, use, maintenance or storage; negligence of the owner or user; repair or modification after delivery; damage; failure to 
follow our instructions or recommendations; or anything else beyond our control. WE MAKE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OTHER THAN THOSE INCLUDED IN THIS WARRANTY 
STATEMENT, AND WE DISCLAIM ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Further, we will not be responsible for any consequential, 
incidental or indirect damages (including, but not limited to, any loss of profits) from any cause whatsoever. No person has authority to change this warranty.

© Premier Farnell Corporation. 2011 All rights reserved. No portion of this can be 
reproduced without the express written consent of Premier Farnell Corporation.  

REvISED: 10/11

st Yle 4460 & 4461
rampage nozzle

technical service parts list

iteM nO. DescriptiOn part nUMBer

QUantitY

4460 4461

1 Body 118740 1

1 Body 118739 1

2 Throat Sleeve 118764 1 1

3 Pattern Sleeve 118738 1 1

4 Cam Nut 735061 1 1

5 Stream Shaper 118737 1 1

6 Stem 769661 1 1

7 Baffle 704698 1

9 Baffle 704699 1

8 Baffle Gasket 714215 1

9 Gasket Retainer 753248 1

10 Socket Head Cap Screw 765217 1

10 Socket Head Cap Screw 763043 1

11 Grease Fitting 713191 1 1

12 O-Ring 757251 1 1

13 O-Ring 757065 1 1

14 O-Ring 757046 1 1

15 Gasket 717043 1 1

16 750 GPM Spacer 769658 1 1

16 1000 GPM Spacer 769659 1 1

16 1250 GPM Spacer 769660 1 1

24 Shim Plastic Pink .O15 768220 * *

25 Shim Plastic Brown .010 768219 * *

26 O-Ring 757149 1 1

27 Detent Spring 769111 1

28 Detent Ball 704018 1

29 Cam Follower 707435 1 1

30 Set Screw 765025 1 1

*Installed at assembly as needed for final flow calibration


