





ST YLE 4460 & 4461 Rampage Nozzle TECHNICAL SERVICE PARTS LIST

			QUANTITY	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	4460	4461
1	Body	118740	1	
1	Body	118739		1
2	Throat Sleeve	118764	1	1
3	Pattern Sleeve	118738	1	1
4	Cam Nut	735061	1	1
5	Stream Shaper	118737	1	1
6	Stem	769661	1	1
7	Baffle	704698	1	
9	Baffle	704699		1
8	Baffle Gasket	714215	1	
9	Gasket Retainer	753248	1	
10	Socket Head Cap Screw	765217	1	
10	Socket Head Cap Screw	763043		1
11	Grease Fitting	713191	1	1
12	O-Ring	757251	1	1
13	O-Ring	757065	1	1
14	O-Ring	757046	1	1
15	Gasket	717043	1	1
16	750 GPM Spacer	769658	1	1
16	1000 GPM Spacer	769659	1	1
16	1250 GPM Spacer	769660	1	1
24	Shim Plastic Pink .O15	768220	*	*
25	Shim Plastic Brown .010	768219	*	*
26	O-Ring	757149	1	1
27	Detent Spring	769111	1	
28	Detent Ball	704018	1	
29	Cam Follower	707435	1	1
30	Set Screw	765025	1	1

^{*}Installed at assembly as needed for final flow calibration



PHONE: 330.264.5678 or 800.228.1161 | FAX: 330.264.2944 or 800.531.7335 | www.akronbrass.com

REVISED: 10/11

WARRANTY AND DISCLAIMER: We warrant Akron Brass products for a period of five [5] years after purchase against defects in materials or workmanship. Akron Brass will repair or replace product which fails to satisfy this warranty. Repair or replacement shall be at the discretion of Akron Brass. Products must be promptly returned to Akron Brass for warranty service.

We will not be responsible for: wear and tear; any improper installation, use, maintenance or storage; negligence of the owner or user; repair or modification after delivery; damage; failure to follow our instructions or recommendations; or anything else beyond our control. WE MAKE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OTHER THAN THOSE INCLUDED IN THIS WARRANTY STATEMENT, AND WE DISCLAMA ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF RITHESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR WEIGHT or well into the responsible for any consequential, incidental or indirect damages (including, but not limited to, any loss of profits) from any cause whatsoever. No person has authority to change this warranty.